RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, The Three Affiliated Tribes have been invited by the Department of Housing and Urban Development, Office of Indian Programs to submit a application for a grant to fund eligible Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Activities for Fiscal Year 1990; and
- WHEREAS, The Tribal Business Council must specify its requested activities, set priorities for these activities, and make certain assurances in compliance with Department of Housing and Urban Development regulations; and
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That after thorough consideration of all community development needs within the Fort Berthold Reservation, the Tribal Business Council has determined that the number one (1) FY 90 CDBG Priority will be construction of a multi-use facility which will be utilized by the Fort Berthold Community College and other reservation entities.

CERTIFICATION

Chairman (voting) (not voting).

Dated this 670, day of 690, 1989.

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

Chairman, Tribal Business Counc

make a second